MUNICIPIOS CINDEPAR

MUNICIPIOS DATA DA ATA  LEI DE INGRESSO
1 ABATIA 18/09/2015 OK
2 ALTO PARANA 28/10/2016
3 ALVORADA DO SUL 18/09/2015 OK
4 AMAPORA 28/04/2017
5 ANDIRA 28/10/2016 OK
6 ANGULO 28/10/2016 OK
7 ARAPONGAS 18/09/2015
8 ARAPUA 28/10/2016
9 ARARUNA 15/12/2017
10 ARIRANHA DO IVAI 10/02/2017
11 ASSAI 29/06/2015 OK
12 ASTORGA Fundadores OK
13 ATALAIA 10/02/2017
14 BARBOSA FERRAZ 15/12/2017 (0] ¢
15 BARRA DO JACARE 28/10/2016 OK
16 BELA VISTA DO PARAISO 28/10/2016 OK
17 BOM SUCESSO 28/10/2016 OK
18 BORRAZOPOLIS 18/09/2015 OK
19 CAFEARA 17/03/2017 OK
20 CAFEZAL DO SUL 28/07/2017
21 CALIFORNIA 28/10/2016 OK
22 CAMBARA 18/09/2015
23 CAMBE 18/09/2015
24 CANDIDO ABREU 29/06/2015 OK
25 CARLOPOLIS 10/02/2017 OK
26 CENTENARIO DO SUL Fundadores OK



27 COLORADO
28 CONGONHINHAS

29 CORNELIO PROCOPIO
30 CORUMBATAI DO SUL
31 CRUZEIRO DO SUL

32 CURITIBA

33 CURIUVA

34 DIAMANTE DO NORTE
35 DOUTOR CAMARGO
36 ENGENHEIRO BELTRAO
37 FAXINAL

38 FLORAI

39 FLORESTA

40 FLORESTOPOLIS

41 FLORIDA

42 FOZ DO IGUACU

43 FRANCISCO ALVES

44 GODOY MOREIRA

45 GRANDES RIOS

46 GUAIRACA

47 GUAPIRAMA

48 GUARACI

49 IBAITI

50 IBIPORA

51 IGUARAGU

52 INAJA

53 ITAGUAIJE

54 ITAMBARACA

55 ITAMBE

56 ITAUNA DO SUL

Fundadores
10/02/2017
28/10/2016
29/06/2015
28/04/2017
28/07/2017
28/10/2016
17/03/2017
28/07/2017
15/12/2017
28/09/2017
28/07/2017
28/04/2017
28/10/2016
10/02/2017
28/07/2017
17/03/2017
29/06/2015
10/02/2017
28/07/2017
28/10/2016
28/10/2016
18/09/2015
28/10/2016
10/02/2017
17/03/2017
28/10/2016
29/06/2015
28/04/2017
17/03/2017

OK
OK
OK
OK

OK
OK

OK
OK

OK

OK
OK

OK
OK
OK

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK



57 IVAI

58 IVAIPORA

59 IVATUBA

60 JACAREZINHO

61 JAGUAPITA

62 JANDAIA DO SUL
63 JARDIM ALEGRE
64 JARDIM OLINDA
65 JATAIZINHO

66 JOAQUIM TAVORA
67 JUSSARA

68 KALORE

69 LIDIANOPOLIS
70 LOANDA

71 LOBATO

72 LONDRINA

73 LUNARDELLI

74 LUPIONOPOLIS
75 MANDAGUAGU
76 MANDAGUARI
77 MANOEL RIBAS
78 MARIALVA

79 MARILANDIA DO SUL
80 MARILENA

81 MARINGA

82 MARUMBI

83 MATO RICO

84 MAUA DA SERRA
85 MIRADOR

86 MIRASELVA

10/02/2017
18/09/2015
28/04/2017
15/12/2017
Fundadores
29/06/2015
10/02/2017
28/07/2017
10/02/2017
29/06/2015
28/09/2017
29/06/2015
28/10/2016
18/09/2015
28/07/2017
18/09/2015
28/10/2016
18/09/2015
10/02/2017
18/09/2015
18/09/2015
31/03/2017
29/06/2015
28/10/2016
28/04/2017
29/06/2015
17/03/2017
10/02/2017
28/04/2017

Fundadores

OK
OK
OK

OK
OK

OK
OK
OK

OK
OK
OK
OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK
OK



87 MORRETES
88 MUNHOZ DE MELLO
89 NOSSA SENHORA DAS GRACAS
90 NOVA ALIANGA DO IVAI
91 NOVA AMERICA DA COLINA
92 NOVA ESPERANCA
93 NOVA FATIMA
94 NOVA LONDRINA
95 NOVA SANTA BARBARA
96 NOVA TEBAS
97 NOVO ITACOLOMI
98 OURIZONA
99 PAICANDU
100 PARAISO DO NORTE
101 PARANACITY
102 PARANAPONEMA
103 PARANAVAI
104 PAULA FREITAS
105 PEABIRU
106 PITANGA
107 PITANGUEIRAS
108 PLANALTINA DO PARANA
109 PORECATU
110 PORTO RICO
111 PORTO VITORIA
112 PRADO FERREIRA
113 PRESIDENTE CASTELO BRANCO
114 PRIMEIRO DE MAIO
115 QUATIGUA
116 QUERENCIA DO NORTE

18/09/2015
Fundadores
10/02/2017
28/04/2017
18/09/2015
Fundadores
18/09/2015
17/03/2017
28/07/2017
17/03/2017
29/06/2015
28/07/2017
28/07/2017
28/07/2017
Fundadores
28/07/2017
10/02/2017
18/09/2015
15/12/2017
18/09/2015
18/09/2015
10/02/2017
29/06/2015
10/02/2017
28/07/2017
Fundadores
28/04/2017
29/09/2017
17/03/2017
18/09/2015

OK
OK

OK
OK
OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK
OK



117 QUINTA DO SOL

118 RANCHO ALEGRE

119 RIBEIRAO DO PINHAL

120 RIO BOM

121 RIO BRANCO DO IVAI

122 ROLANDIA

123 ROSARIO DO IVAI

124 SABAUDIA

125 SALTO DO ITARARE

126 SANTA CECILIA DO PAVAO

127 SANTA CRUZ DE MONTE CASTELO

128 SANTA FE

129 SANTA INES

130 SANTA ISABEL DO IVAi

131 SANTA MONICA

132 SANTANA DO ITARARE

133 SANTO ANTONIO DA PLATINA
134 SANTO ANTONIO DO CAIUA
135 SANTO ANTONIO DO PARAISO
136 SANTO INACIO

137 SAO CARLOS DO IVAI

138 SAO JOAO DO CAIUA

139 SAO JOAO DO IVAI

140 SAO JORGE DO PATRIOCINIO
141 SAO JORGE DO IVAI

142 SAO JOSE DA BOA VISTA

143 SAO MANOEL DO PARANA
144 SAO PEDRO DO IVAI

145 SAO PEDRO DO PARANA

146 SAO SEBASTIAO DA AMOREIRA

17/03/2017
29/06/2015
18/09/2015
29/06/2015
29/06/2015
10/02/2017
29/06/2015
Fundadores
15/12/2017
28/10/2016
18/09/2015
Fundadores
29/06/2015
28/10/2016
17/03/2017
15/12/2017
28/10/2016
28/04/2017
18/09/2015
10/02/2017
28/04/2017
10/02/2017
29/06/2015
15/12/2017
28/07/2017
29/06/2015
17/03/2017
29/06/2015
17/03/2017
18/09/2015

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK
OK
OK
OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK



147 SAO TOME

148 SAPOPEMA

149 SARANDI

150 SERTANEJA

151 SERTANOPOLIS
152 SIQUEIRA CAMPOS
153 TAMARANA

154 TAMBOARA

155 TAPEJARA

156 TAPIRA

157 TERRA RICA

158 TURVO

159 UBIRATA

160 UMUARAMA

161 UNIAO DA VITORIA
162 UNIFLOR

163 URAI

17/03/2017
10/02/2017
28/10/2016
18/09/2015
18/09/2015
10/02/2017
10/02/2017
28/04/2017
17/03/2017
17/03/2017
18/09/2015
28/10/2016
17/03/2017
15/12/2017
10/02/2017
28/07/2017
10/02/2017

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK




